



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 844/2018**

PRAVESH LAKRA & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

MANJU

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mohan, and Ms.
Meenakshi Chatterjee, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

CM APPL. 76124/2025 (for release of amounts)

1. Issue notice. Notice be served upon the appellants at the address mentioned in the memo of parties.
2. Mr. Jayant Mohan, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that, although he has served a copy of the application upon learned counsel for the appellants, he has been informed that there has been a change of counsel. Learned counsel on record for the appellants are directed to provide the name and contact details of the new counsel, if available with them.
3. This application has been filed by the respondent – claimant seeking release of the amounts lying deposited in this Court, pursuant to the order dated 19.09.2018.
4. It is recorded in the order of the Registrar dated 16.07.2025, that the respondent appeared in person and submitted that she is willing to go



for mediation.

5. List before the Registrar on 08.01.2026 for completion of service.
6. List before the Court on 22.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025
SS/KA/