



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 844/2018**

PRAVESH LAKRA & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.

versus

MANJU

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shree Dutta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.12.2025 for completion of service of appellant.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

However, learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and accepts notice. She undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 22.01.2026. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be placed before this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2026/yo