



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 844/2018**

PRAVESH LAKRA & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv. (through VC).

versus

MANJU

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jayant Mohan, Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Ms. Dorjee Ohgmu Luchungpa, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

CM APPL. 76124/2025

1. Counsel for parties state on instructions that they would like to attempt amicable resolution through Mediation.
2. Accordingly, at joint request of the parties, matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre ('**DHCM&CC**'). Parties and their counsel shall appear before the Mediator on 11th February 2026 at 03:00 p.m.
3. Copy of the Order be sent to the *Organizing Secretary of the DHCM&CC* for information and compliance.
4. Re-notify on 15th May 2026.
5. In the meantime, as and when parties achieve settlement, they are at liberty to file an appropriate application before this Court.



6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/ak/zb